

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-20-2020

Action Collection Service Inc. v. Black Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47864

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Action Collection Service Inc. v. Black Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47864" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6473.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6473

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i-ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
B. COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
C. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
II. ISSUES ON APPEAL.....	3
A. THE AMOUNT OF THE AWARD OF ATTORNEY’S FEES LACKS A SOUND EXERCISE OF DISCRETION BY THE DISTRICT COURT	4
a. THE DISTRICT COURT FAILED AGAIN TO ARTICULATE A RATIONALE FOR ITS REDUCED AMOUNT OF THE ATTORNEY’S FEE AWARD	4
b. THE AMOUNT OF THE AWARD OF ATTORNEY’S FEES SOUGHT BY APPELLANT IS REASONABLE.....	4
c. APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO A FULL AWARD OF ATTORNEY’S FEES UNDER I.R.C.P. 54(E).....	4
B. APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO AN AWARD OF COSTS AND ATTORNEY’S FEES ON APPEAL UNDER I.A.R. 40 AND I.A.R. 41	5
III. ARGUMENT.....	5
A. STANDARDS OF REVIEW.....	5
B. APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO REASONABLE ATTORNEY’S FEES	6
i. There is no dispute that Appellant is the prevailing party.....	6
ii. Prevailing parties are entitled to reasonable attorney’s fees under I.C.§ 12-120(1).....	6
iii. The District Court did not find that Appellant’s requested amount for attorney’s fees was unreasonable.....	7

C.	THE DISTRICT COURT FAILED AGAIN TO ARTICULATE ITS REASONING WHICH IS NOT A SOUND EXERCISE OF DISCRETION WHEN AWARDING ATTORNEY’S FEES	7
	i. The District Court did not make a reasoned decision as required under <i>Smith</i> and <i>Uzzle</i>	7-11
	ii. This Court should reverse the District Court’s reduction in the amount of the attorney’s fee award or remand this case to the District Court with specific instructions to award the entire amount of attorney’s fees sought by Appellant with interest.....	11
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	11
	Certificate of Compliance.....	AP.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Berkshire Investments, LLC v. Taylor, 153 Idaho 73, 86, 278 P.3d 943, 956 (2012)5
Burns Concrete, Inc. v. Teton County, I.S.C. #46827/47496, (2020).....11
Cazier Revocable Trust v. Cazier, I.S.C. #46852, (2020).....12
H2O Envtl., Inc. v. Farm Supply Distributors, Inc., 164 Idaho 295, 300,
429 P.3d 183, 188 (2018)12
Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856, 421 P.3d 187, I.S.C. #45200, (2018).....6
Medical Recovery Services, LLC, v. Jones, 145 Idaho 106, 110 175 P.3d 795, 799, (2007)8
Smith v. Glenss Ferry Hwy Dist, I.S.C. 46180 (2020).....10, 11
Taylor v. McNichols, 149 Idaho 826, 848, 243 P.3d 642, 664 (2010).....5
Uzzle v. Estate of Hirning, I.S.C. #47449, (2020).....11
Williams v. Hollinshead, I.S.C. #48053, (2020).....10

State Statutes

I.C. § 12-120(1).....1, 2, 3, 5, 6
I.C. § 12-121.....8

State Rules

IAR 40.....5
IAR 41.....5
IRCP 54.....1, 2, 5, 7, 8, 9, 11
